
Service Appeal No. 35/2019

Counsel for the appellant and Mr. Riaz Ahmad Paindakheil, 

Assistant Advocate ■ General alongwith Mr. Hazrat Shah, 

Superintendent for the respondents present. Arguments heard and 

record perused.

Vide our detailed judgment of today consisting of seven pages 

placed in connected Service Appeal No. 30/2019 titled "Rasheed Khan 

Versus The Director General Health Services, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, 

Peshawar and three others", the appeal has no force which is hereby 

dismissed. Parties are left to bear their own costs. File be consigned to 

the record room.

10.03.2020

ANNOUNCED

(muViAmmad AMIN Khan kundi)
MEMBER

10.03.2020

(HUSSAIN SHAH) 
MEMBER
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\ Appellant in person present. Mr. Riaz Paindakhel 

learned Assistant Advocate General for the respondents 

present. Appellant submitted rejoinder which is placed oh 

file and requested for adjournment. Adjourned. To 

up arguments on 14.02.2020 before D.B.

03.01.2020

corns

:

r
(M. Amin Rnan Kundi) 

Member
(Hu^aih Shah) 

Member

4

Learned counsel for the appellant and Mr. Riaz Paindakhel 

learned Assistant AG alongwith M/S Hazrat Shah Superintendent
* -w

and Jaffar Assistant for the respondents present. Arguments heard.

To come up for order on 27.02.2020 before D.B.

14.02.2020

• •
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1
(M. Amin Khan Kundi) 

Member ^
(HusSajlh Shah) 

Member
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Appellant in person present. Asst: AG for respondents 

present. Appellant seeks adjournment as his counsel is not y 

available today. Adjourn. To come up for arguments on 

20.12.2019 before D.B.

29.11.2019

c>*

Member

Learned counsel for the appellant present. Mr. Muhammad 

Jan learned Deputy District Attorney alongwith Saleem Javid 

Litigation Officer present. Representative of respondents 

submitted reply. Partial arguments of learned counsel for the 

appellant heard. Adjournment requested. Adjourn. To come 

up for further proceedings/further arguments on 24.12.2019 

before D.B.

20.12.2019

MemberMember

Appellant in person present. Mr. Muhammad Jan 

learned Deputy District Attorney present. Appellant seeks 

adjournment as his counsel is not in attendance. Adjourn, 

To come up for arguments on 03.01.2020 before D.B.

24.12.2019

MemberMernber
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\ 30.Q8.2019 Appellant in person and'Add|. AG for the appellant
present.

Despite last chance the respondents have failed to 

furnish the reply/parawise comments. To come up for 

arguments before D.B on 21.10.2019.

Chairman

21.10.2019 Appellant in person present. Mr. Kabirullah Khattak
. V

T-- i
learned Additional Advocate General for the respondents 

present Due to general strike on the call of Khyber 

Pakhtunkhwa Bar Council learned counsef for the

appellant is not in attendance. Adjourned. To come up for 

arguments on 14.11.2019 before D.B.

Z4
(Hussain Shah) 

Member
(M. Amin Khan Kundi) 

Member

14.11.2019 Appellant with counsel present. Mr. Usman Ghani learned 

District Attorney alongwith M/S Saleem Javid Litigation Officer 

and Jaffar Ali Assistant present. Learned District Attorney 

reOjUested for adjournment. Adjourn. To come up for further 

proceedings/arguments on 29.11.2019 before D.B.

«■

Member
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/Counsel for the appellant and Mr. Usman Ghani District 
Attorney for the respondents present.

30.04.2019 j

Learned AAG requests for adjournment 'to procure the 

requisite reply from the respondents.

Adjourned to 20.06.2019 for submission for written 

reply/comments.

28.05.2019 Counsel for the appellant and Addl. AG for the 

respondents present.

Learned AAG states that he has not been contacted 

by any representative of the respondents today. He, 
however, requests for a further chance to the respondents 

for submission of written reply.

Adjourned to 04.07.2019 for submission of written 

reply/comments as a last chance.

Counsel for the appellant and Addl. AG alongwith 

M/S Atif and Jaffar Ali, Assistants for the respondents 

present.

04.07.2019

Representative of the respondents seeks further 

time. Last opportunity granted. To come up for written 

reply/comments on 30.08.2019 before S.B.

M^5^
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07.02.2019 Counsel for the appellant present.

The proposition Involved in the appeal in hand;

C

essentially is:-

Whether the salary of appellant= could be

stopped and his service terminated through oral

order?

i
i

To resolve the controversy instant appeal, is
1 I admitted for regular hearing. The appellant is directed 

to deposit ^security and process fee within 10, days. 

Thereafter, notices be issued to the respondents. To

I>

r

\
come up -for written reply/comments-.on 28.03.2019

■ ■
before S.B.

I

rChairman

Clerk to counsel for the appellant present. Jafar Ali 

Assistant and Atif Assistant representatives of the respondent 

department present and requested for time to furnish written 

reply/comments. Granted. To come up for written reply/comments 

on 30.04.2019 before S.B.

29.03.2019

Member
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FORM OF ORDER SHEET
i

il Court of

35/2019Case No.

Date of order 
proceedings

Order or other proceedings with signature of judgeS.No.

31 2

V
The appeal of Mr. Abdul Salam resubmitted today by Mr. Amjid 

Ali Advocate, may be entered in the Institution Register and put up to the 

Worthy Chairman for proper order please.

09/1/20191-4

\a
REGISTRAR C|

This case is entrusted to S. Bench for preliminary hearing to be2- n- .put up there on

• 4

4
fi

CHAIRMAN

‘
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\

r
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The appeal of Mr. Abdul Salam son of Muhtaj-ud-Din Ex-Malaria Supervisor BHU 

Kodinaka Mardan received today i.e. on 21.12.2018 is incomplete on the following score 

which is returned to the counsel for the appellant for completion and resubmission within 

15 days.

\
.1

't
L'--’V

■r'
■0

1- Copy of judgment is incomplete which may be completed.
2- Copy of impugned termination order mentioned in the heading of the appeal is not 

attached with the appeal which may be placed on it.
3- Necessary party may be made in the heading of appeal.

/S.T.No.

Dt. ^4 - /2018.

REGISTRAR 
SERVICE TRIBUNAL 

KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA 
PESHAWAR.

\ \ '^\

;;

Mr. Amlid All Adv. Mardan.

r

j'

^ ADVOCATE 
SUPREME COURT
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BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKTTWn SERVICE 
TRIBUNAL. PESHAWHPX

Service Appeal No. /20

Abdul Salam Appellant
VERSUS

Director General Health Services,
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshavyar & others ....Respondents

INDEX
S.No. Description of documents. Annexure Page

No
1. Memo of appeal

Addresses of parties
- u

2. s:3. Copy of appointment order &
Certificate

A-A/1 6-i
5. Copy of posting/ transfer orders lo-/lC

■:C ,o,', ''“■r '• ■*

/ ■ h
8. Copy of pay slips/ Last pay certificates

Copy of inquiry report dated
07.03.2016

1>£lI3F
9. G fk~6
10. Copy of order of High Court dated

22.02.2018 alongwith grounds of writ 
petition

H

11. I

12. Copy of departmental appeal 

appellate order dated 28.11.2018 
14. I Wakalatnama

113. K 24
\o

Through

cfMardan)

Supreme Court of Pakistan 

Cell: 0321-9882434
Dated:
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(!)'' V BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE 
TRIBUNAL. PESHAWARV

•|VU>unalSc«^*cc
Service Appeal No. /201^

salary

Abdul Salam S/o Muhtaj-ud-Din ‘
R/o Gujar Ghari, Tehsil Takht Bhai, District Mardan 

Ex-Malaria Supervisor (BPS-9) THQ, Takht Bhai.
Appellant

VERSUS

1) Director General Health Services, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, 
Peshawar.

2) Agency Surgeon, South Waziristan Wana.

3) Govt, of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa through Secretary Health, 
Civil Secretariat, Peshawar.

j) ii Respondents

RPPERL U/S 4 OF KP SERVICE 

TRIBUNAL ACT, 1974 AGAINST 

ORAL TERMINATION ORDER AND 

APPELLATE ORDER DATED 

28.11.2018 UPON DEPARTMENTAL 

APPEAL DATED 19.11.2018, 
WHEREIN DEPARTMENTAL APPEAL 

HAS BEEN DISMISSED, WHICH IS 

ILLEGAL AGAINST LAW AND FACTS.

Tle<lto-<r5®y

W\ \?

and Oil acceptance of this appeal, the 

impugned oral termination order and 

appellate order dated 28.11.2018 may 

please be set-aside and appellant 

may please be reinstated in service 

with all back benefits.

^[1



Sir,
Appellant humbly submits as under;-

That appellant was appointed as Malaria Supervisor
” t

vide order dated 16.08.2007 j after requisite 

qualification.

Certificates are Annex “A & A/1”) '*

. \ 9

1)

t
(Copy of appoinUnent order and

2) That appellant after inedical fitness was posted and 

thereafter series of posting/ transfer orders were 

passed.
posting/ transfer orders are Annex “C”^

i5oogS.^t^!~5^

3) That appellant regularly received salary till October 

30.12.2014. (Copy of pay slips/ Last pay certificates 

are Annex “F”)

4) That an ex-parte inquiry, at the back of appellant was 

conducted, wherein, appellant was not associated 

with the inquiry and inquiry report dated 07.03.2016 

was authored. (Copy of inqui^ report dated 

07.03.2016 is Annex “G”)

5) That appellant was orally stopped from performing 

duty on 23.11.2018, thus performed duty till 
23.11.2018, whereas, appellant salary was stopped on 

30.12.2014.

6) That appellant immediately approached for release of 

his salary before hon’ble Peshawar High Court, 
Peshawar, however, the writ petition was dismissed 

on the basis of maintainable vide order dated 

22.02.2018. (Copy of order of High Court dated 

22.02.2018 alongwith grounds of writ petition are 

Annex “H”)

1) That appellant received relieving order dated 

07.04.2016 and passed by DHO Mardan and order 

dated 18.10.2017 passed by MS THQ Hospital Takht
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“-'V Bhai received on 23.11.2018. (Copy of relieving 

orders are attached as Annex “I”)'Sp.
>

8) That appellant filed departmental appeal dated

19.11.2018, which is dismissed vide order dated
1 >1

28.11.2018. (Copy of departxnental appeal is 

Annex “J” and appellate order dated 28.11.2018 

is Annex “K”)

9) That the impugned oral termination order and 

order dated 28.11,2018 passed by respondent 

No.l is illegal, against law and facts on the 

following grounds:-

GROUNDS

A. Because impugned oral terminatio.n order is a void 

order.

B. Because it is must that for written appointment, there 

should be written termination order.

C. Because it is not simple appointment order, but series 

of orders/ posting/ transfers, wherein salaries has 

been paid on the basis of appointment order by A.G 

Office and Accounts Officer of different Districts.

D. Because appellant is riot associated with the fact 
finding inquiry and is back biting.

E. Because none of the witness has , been examined in 

presence of appellant.

F. Because appellant has not been given opportunity of 

hearing.

Because the procedure under E&E Rules has not been 

followed.

G.

H. Because appellant has not been given charge sheets/ 

statement of allegations.



V I. Because appellant has not been given any show cause 

notice.\
■

J. Because principle of natural justice has been violated, 
which is well entrenched in our judicial system and 

even find its traces from Garden of ADAM & EVE.

K. Because impugned appellate > order dated 

28.11.2018, is a non-speaking order, not 

supported by any reason and passed without 

hearing of appellant.

L. Because appellant is jobless and entitled for back 

benefits.

It is therefore, humbly prayed that, the 

impugned oral termination order and appellate 

order dated 28.11.2018 may please be set-aside and 

appellant may please be reinstated in service with 

aU back benefits.

Any other relief deemed apj)ropriate in the 

circumstances of the case may kindly also be 

granted. t-.Appellan
Through

Am;
AdvbcaW^^
Supreme Court of Pakistan

h (Mardan)

VERinCATlON

It is verified that, the contents of the aj>peal are true and 

correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and nothing 

material has been concealed from this hon’ble Tribunal.

M-h
Oslb C

DeponentX No.
cS

r.-.r;
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• 'V' BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWH SFWVrriF

TRIBUNAL. PESHAWffP
Y

Service Appeal No. /2018

Abdul Salam Appellant
VERSUS

Director General Health Services,
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar & others ....Respondents

ADDRESSES OF PARTIES

APPELLANT

Abdul Salam S/o Muhtaj-ud-Din
R/o Gujar Ghari, Tehsil Takht Bhai, District Mardan
Ex-Malaria Supervisor (BPS-9) THQ, Takht Bhai.

RESPONDENTS

1) Director General Health Services, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, 
Peshawar.

2) Agency Surgeon, South Waziristan Wana.

3) Govt, of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa through Secretary Health, 
Civil Secretariat, Peshawar.

Appelant
Through

Amjc ^
Advoisj^e^
Supreme Court of Pakistan
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AGENCY SURGEON SOOTM WAORISTAM AGIE^^Cy,

O E F X <: E ORDER
Consequent' upon approval accorded by t.'ie D^^jjaiinionial .Soloctio 

• Committee Mr. Abdul Safam S/0 Mukhtaj-ud-Din is hereby appointed as Maiar/a Supervise 
BPS-09 (i.e. Rs.3185-190-8885) plus usual allowances as admissible under the Rules.

His appointment in the Health Department will be siibject to the followinc
terms and conditions.

1. His appointment will be subject to Medical fitness.
He will not be entitled to any TA/DA for Medical examination and joining the 
first appointment.
He will be governed by such rules and orders as may be issued by^ the 
Government for the category of Government Servant to which he belongs...
As laid down vide Govt, of N.W.F.P Establishment and Administration 
Department Notification.No. E & A (l-13)/2005, dated 10-08-2005, he wiil.f’iot 
be entitled to pension or gratuity however in lieu thereof, will be entitled to 
received such amount contributed by him towards the contributory provider;!: 
fund along with the contributions made by the Government to him account in . 
the said fund.. , ■ , /
If he wishes to. resign from service he will have to submit resignation in 
writing one month in advance OR deposit one month's pay in the Govt 
treasury. However he will continue to serve the Govt, till liis resigniitlon is 
accepted by the competerit authority.

‘2.

3.

4.

5.

If the above terms and conditions are acceptable to him, he should report to 
the undersigned within fourteen (14) days of the receipt of this order.

'>•
•(AGENCY SURGEON) 

SOUTH V/,^2IRISTAN AGENCY
VVANA

No. '
Copy forwarded to:
5. The Director Health Services FATA, Peshawar.
6. Agency Account Officers in Southi Waziristan.
7. Accountant Agency Su.fgeon Office, South Waziristan, Wana.
8. Official concerned.

For information and neces^iy action.

Dared; - 2- -2007

SUPREV.E C'Oli.K'i
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srtificate Examinarion 

SESSION. 1999-ANNUAL
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' » * ^■r • t (Humamties Group)

-- "i- -n

. •

a;
This.is to Certify that .............
and a resident of

Abdul Sal am nMm
■■

------.

Son / Daughterof Mukhtai ud Din ______
.has passed thr^ooWry"School'Certificate 

Mav/June 1999

Mercian District :
, «''"'»«««. and Se„„da^Eddcatta:Si;7^«„

,q ,nan.Ma,». He,Sh.ob.d„d 421 M„ks.Odto,J50.and haab.en placed In G adJ
-a 1 IIS Candidate passed in the following subiocts' ' -----------

' - 3. islarniyat " ' ^ , ■ .u
- 4. Pakistan Studies 6 ?''n

Dale of binh according to admission to-m cience

V

•V'J

Privateas a
D Representing__ Fair■>

r’"

msii
7. Islamic Studies 
S- Pashto

March 14, 195^2
-1

r.<:i.

I
■■

-,^--
■;:>

ThLs certificate is issued withcc' giier^n ;cn fif rr-i'-.ii- ;
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/odirectorat];c'
general KlEALTli SERVICES P

N.W.F PESHAWAR
-QAll communications 

addressed to the Director 
Health Scr\'ices Peshawar 
any official by name.

shouid b;
Genera! 

and not to

E-Mail Acidre 
OfTice Pli«

E>;cliant;e/? 09I.P2I01S7 
Fax U ■

ss: nvv

9210196
091.9210230a£FJCEOT?nyp

[i

itlSf? Malaria Su^erv1sor°attad!ed tP of 0EEBS?d

are hereby placed at the disposal of Ex('cutiv7n-T^^°o^°“* Waziristan Asency Waiia

“■ ““" •“ ---XrwS;;~
Amval/departure report sj^oulcl be

submitted to this Directorate for record

Sd/-
Director General Health 
Services NWFP, Peshawar

ft. '

*♦

No. 3os:f-sf/personnei,
Dated:

Copy forwarded to the;-.
P.s to Minister for Health NWFP Peshav
Fnn^H^^'^'^PPoshawar ‘ 
EDO (H) Mardan,.
Agency Surgeon South W'aairi 
Official

1-,
]■ 2- var.' 1: 3-

4-
5. Stan Agency Wana.concerned. 

For compliance and uecessa;ry action:
A

/ / ./
V /^ f

• /;' (1 Director Gen^^Health 
^rvices NWFP, Peshawar

. /
/

supreme
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OFFICE OF THF executive DISTRIHT nccir'pp
(HEALTH) IVIARDAH

^-FICBQRnPT?

.M= DG,>, H S.p™„ „ EOO
v.de DGHS order No. 3055-59/Personne, doted 25.08.2009, i

p^'s{'-ot (Afalaria Su.

■under the control of this office. .

He is

an
la hereby adjusted ayainsi the vacant

Vervisor) Junior Prhnory Health Care Technician (Multi Purpose) U,>S-00.

directed to report for duty at RHC 'I'aklit Bhni.

NB: - Arrivai/Dcparture report should be subniiitcd to tins olficc.

■Executive District Ofnee 
(Health) Mardan

r.
/

No. /EDO(H) ■ dated 
Copy forwarded to the:

Director General Health Ser^'ices, N.-v\f F.P 
quoted above.

2. SMO .Incharge RldCTakht Bhai.
3. Accountant EDO (H) office Mardan ,
4‘. Computer-cell 
5. Ofi'icial concerned.

fL:■ ('Cardan l<Sg|2pythe
I.

Peshawar for information w/r to'ins order No,

I

foi information anci necessai'v action.

j

Executive DistriinOfficci. 
(Health) Mardan\M '

/

r

A AiJVuC ATP
couk r

V /'
/ .
/

/
/
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--------
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. proceeding lo.,.*

2. ^■^c‘ has been paL; .

■i-s llic U/lio-A-inij raic.^- 

^'oniailttrs:

•Subsiamivo P:^-r__

Officiaiing^ay:__

Exchange- Q;ompcnsn(ion AWo^.^^

ZD^'o..' :

I
^ .

c /'■>>

' Z’i-
a4/).
Ph Pj.
''J : /■! A 

r^-PA.

•v' /-, ■;

/ V //

A/: .S'on/(

<P- S'A
.f

J /

^cdudions:—

3. made /■

charge ..f !i-. .• /;.'S\ •«

I
' O" "'C ...............■■■:y/./<^r:u..............

■Recoveries arc ,o l>c made tom d.c'pay cT ,l:r Cy^ 

H^as.bcc, paid leave ...lary as

:>■■‘.■'.tti oi:
4/

v-.T, 'V, serv;uii as deiali.-d an lin.- rever>c. 

•'•'>v.-ili;;fions h.ivc bee:.
5. /

mai!. n.'iC-'.! rtn th*.x' a.'.

/ •

Wa^............ Xr'V' ^ >''>■■■■
a. ^I .oncv Acnnunl Officer 

......r....Wan-a-ii-W‘.A. .......

l-roni 

i'roin 

Prom.

I'(c is cmitled ii.'> diav^’ the fa!

He is also enii(lcd|o joiningn-i-n-u- uh .........

mail [lia
/

a inanih

m.-nii).a
'ilov. ing;

.. Oa\ ^

I he dciails 10 Ihc Ineduie Tax reeavered Immu hiiji up > ih- dale i- 
year arc noicd on ihc rcver.sc. • -n; i; >e i'-. git.i...iu e.-; div. ^urrem

'■ I

■' 'gor/cy Siirgon
-;

supreme COUK i I'.I dire. > I\
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■Dsq. : Hftlr-KIA SUPERUISuK 
CNl'C No. 16102193012^^7

t: 09 Activo Temporaru
fTlTflrTiTTOn^rW^WCHST--------------—

0001~Bar>ic Pay 
1.000-Hou‘r,G RoT\t Allowanco 
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ACCC UN7ANT GENERAL, KHYBER PAKHTUPiKNWA 
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liTh7“-"’Wir“DFWni7i--------------------
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GPF i\:
Qld_ \i: 16102193012!;;;
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I-IRVOIB
3. -130. 00 j
1. ;UJ6. 00 
1,340.00 
1,000.00 oo

6/6. 00 
1,696. 00 
1,272. 00

•Gross Pay and Allowances 
DFDUCT.X0N3: '

GPF Balance
f 350i-Benevoient Fanid

3Sll-“-Addl Group ;[ns;urance 
3604-Group Insurance

ltl,36E. 00

10,071. 00 Subre: 595.00 
ISO. 00 

7. 00 
67. 00 i
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' Total r/eductions ■94-9rOO-
RET AMOUMT PAYABLE. : 17,516. 00
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11799-5
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%i^,4;~-gN0lJmy Report qf dho CHArisAftnA 
53/A.E VI DATED 21/10/2015 AROtiT TWt? IN LIGHT OF REFERENCE NO. in<;Al.

j: ) y

Ud

•! :l!; ';
,

i; I■- ,1 Mr. Shah V^aliuUah MalariaiSupervisor BP:S-09 

Mi. Riaz Ali Shahconda Malaria Supervisor BPS-09

; •
■%

• / !
. ^ ;

: i i.
{' '• 1 j I •

] 3. Mst. Sameena Shaukat Jr.PHC TecA (MCi^/U^ BS

k.- Mr. Abdul Salam Malaria Supervisor BPS-09

I

-09 h/y : i :!
: ■; i/, ^ j ;................j ■:

5, Mr. R|isheed Khan Malarii Supervisor BPSl09-
! ■ j. * ■; , J

«■ Mr. i^KMIilariAsLpUsor ' ' ' '

•i\
A \

■i4
BPS-09 Af

ii.

I PHCTech(MGH;i/LH|VBS-09 ■ li
I. ■fI ■

li: 4 li :
i; ; i

Ate of knot tip V

out whether thejappointment ^as fake 
A determine ^whetherlthe pblsoiis under ..
Wazmstan to Mardaij vide fake.transfer order. 

peqceedtnpU-
i , ' , , !

: a “d'fsigned visited DHd office Mardan
; a tenci the office of DHO Nokhehra arid collect the 
: other docurnems of the relevant staffi-StatemeLts

: A “r “» h-

n/'
:I? •. A 1

i! ;
I Q

■. i. e ienquiry were transferred from Wana North
f,! : !4

i

? :
on Ifriday 13/11/2015 and |on 8/12/2015 

appointjnent orders, service books, LPG Ud 
of the concerned staff were recorded. l'

; i
i

concerned DAO office.
1

According to their ii !
named Mr. Wazir Zada appjS Saffian
service book arid transfer orcdrsto tLd in his^J" f and handed over: the

!

iii.'1
Ws view: waSrl^slAASfr^mSer’fel'A^pf" 'T
Supervisor at ^rial Ho. 6 ‘and Neelam NaZ PHC/T Hv /f .”1 Saved Khan Malaiia
»«»0S h, B„0 H„„sh.,taW trisH^ff
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■ • 'in this

■■i J ?•t* • Ii connection statements [of conqemfed officialsiand DHO Nowshehra were reco'rded ■ 
.|iicli |,s seif explanatory (Annexed) and rpord to matcli this order/appointm|nt could Je re :' . 

.y^ckided, because;as .per statemenf of DHO Nowshelira! all the relevant record'deairoyed in '
^010. devastating flood. However.he statedjhe-^has done a^ltointments after fulfilling alllodal : ' • 

. #formalities. I ■ . ' i ' ' ‘ ; J ' ■ i i .1: |

: ;■

{

i

m: \ \ Ii; . :\ . r,-ifV opinion; -i
.si

rv ; •• • *I i <
.f

I::;.:' ■i . ;
. i’" "’yj'opinion, five number of personf appointed/tr4sjferred from Wana a J fake and their '

;■ ■■ ; ]The undersigned has rUtiched a poihjjthat puch appoj^ment /transfer caniipt beimadeiiw a ' 
::.smgle person .sitting in Ma^dap-now deceasejd. A gang of ^er^nnel sitting in DGHS andlvllrdan '
: ^l^e done the process collectively. NU; record oHany kind t^s aval able'af ^ ■

J• .
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if .
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i.

I . -3: }I■f'
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• RECOMMEi^DATTOM.’;!- ' ;• ii ,1 1
Ii ■t J

i

'■ " iJ]^jPP°‘nfJont[of.st^ who: W appointed at [North' Waziristan and transferred to
ard^ are absolutely fake, .|3ecause there' is no 4ord of appointment,' salary drawn at '

■:^^countofBpe:andL4:.frotnthe:concernei^OaswdlasFAI^^^^^^^ ^ '
. ■: credentials I- orisHys-thbed!tO t^Tverified. jrbm .the ■ cnnceroaSfSi^^^ju:, ■

■ r:4rrsil ] i;'l!^giS=£:fw:siae ..
’ fe'fiS be scrutinized ■ .

find ouuheir position as.to fake ^ otherwise. Fopthis purpose a high level enqiiiry is
irecommended to discover the network involved. '■
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H
PESHA WAR HIGH COURT, PESHA WAR 

FORM OF ORDER SHEET
Date of Order Urdcr/Proceedings with Signature of Judge.

or
Proceedings

2

22.02.2018 WP No. 475-P/2Q17.

Present: Mr. Irfan Ali Yousafzai, Advocate, 
for petitioners.

Syed Qaiser Ali Shah, AAG, for ' 
respondents.

*-k-k

MUHAMMAD AYUB KHAN. J Petitioners,

Riaz Ali Shah and two others, seeks the

conslituiional jurisdiction of this Court praying

that;-

“77/f/f ou acceptance of this 
writ petition, the impugned 
notification/letter/order may 
kindly be declared as illegal, 
unlawful and against the 

law and facts, and be set 
aside, respondents be directed 
to issue salaries and all other 
benefits to petitioners as are 
given to other employees’*.

I

-9-—
SI j<i<

As per writ petition, the petitioners werei 2.

appointed in the Health Department in the

years 2007 &. 2011 respectively. They arrived

for duty at the relevant places of posting; The

petitioners were then transferred to Takht

Bhai, District Mardan. They were provided the

LPCs by the concerned Agency Surgeon.



2

Vide letter No. 1I427-46/P&E (Estb) dated 

27.06.2014 they were directed to submit some

documents relevant to their service; That vide 

letter Ko.3682/DHO, the petitioners have been 

informed that their appointment/transfer orders 

were fake. Thai since 2015 the petitioners have 

not, been paid their salaries. Aggrieved of such 

actions of the respondents, the petitioners have 

prefeiTed the instant petition.

3. Arguments of the learned counsel for the#•

parties heard and record gone through with their

valuable assistance.

After the alleged transfer of petitioners to 

Taklit Bhai by the order of Agency Surgeon, 

Waziristan Agency, Wana, enquiry was conducted 

by the DUO, Charsadda against the petitioners 

and four others. He found;

4.

(>
“The staff who were appointed at Wana and 

transferred to District Mardan stated in their ■ 
statetnetu that they have never been in Wana 

Waziristan for duty nor they have seen Wana 

North Waziristan and accepted that they have 

never drawn salary from the concerned DAO.

According to them they were told by the person 

who appointed them that you will not demand 
for salary and nobody will ask you about 

performance of duties. LPC were not issued to 

all if them by concerned DAO office."

He pointed that;
, i. Appoinlment/transfer from Wana werg 

fake. There appointment orders could not 
■ be \ enfted from the concerned office 
li. The appointment of staff (petitioners) at

5.



3

North Waziristan and transfer to Mardan 
wer^ absolutely fake because there was no 
record of appointment, salary drawn at 
Agency Accounts Office and LPC from the 
concerned AAO as well as FATA 
Secretariat.;«»

i 6. As consequence of the enquiry, DHO, 

Mardan addressed letter No. 3682/DHO dated

07.04.2016 wherein it was requested to Director 

General, Health Services, Khyber Pakhunkhwa,

Peshawar, to issue termination order of the

petitioners. Now. the petitioners have impugned 

the above order/letter No.3682/DHO ' dated

07.04.2016 (evidently not mentioned specifically) 

to be declared as illegal, unlawful and to be set

aside.

7. As we have stated above that this letter is
j

i reconimendutiou, for\\’arded to Director General, 

Health Services, Khyber Pakhunkhwa, Peshawar. No 

final order has been made on the basis of these

recommendations. Hence, present petition is not 

maintainable and is, accordingly dismissed in limine. •

I

fAnnounced on; 
22.02.2018

c

7

I
AMjailFS OU Mr. Atriill. CJ i Hi«'Uc Muktinmitf Ayib Kkii



Ri'.i'ORI' 'I'l IK MONOURABI.I' PI':SI1AWAR IllCil I.CCKiKI
Pi:SHAWAR

20J7Writ Petition No.

1. Riaz Ali Shah S/o Anumber Shah l2/'o Bajwai'o Koi'ona 

1'chsil 1'akhtBhai District Mardan
2. Abdul Saiam S/o Muk.htaj ud Din R/o Gojhar Ghari 'Pehsil 

y/ &. District Mardan
3. Samina Shoukat S/o Shuokat Ali R/o Abid Ivhan Kaly Sar 

Dhcri 'I'ehsil & DistricI Charsadda
........................Petitioner

VISRSUS

]. Government orKhyber Pakhtunkhwa, through Chief 

Secretary Khyber [''akhtunkh^va
2. Secretary Health, Khyber Road, Kln'ber Pakhlunkhwa
3. Director General Health, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa
4. District Health Officer, Mardan
5. Disti'ict Account Officer, Mardan

WRIT PF.TTTTQN UNDER ARTICLE 199 OF THE 

CONSTITUTION OF ISLAM tC RRPUBLI C OF PAKISTAN
1973

Rcsnccttiiilv Submitted

Brief facts of the case are as under.
AUVO

FACTS:



1. That the petitioners being a respectable citizen of the
education from well reputed 

(Copy of educational
t

country acquired there 
institutions of the country, 
document are annexed as annexure A )

2. That it was in the year 2007 that the petitioner No. 1 & 

2 were appointed as Malaria Supervisor in BPS-09
appointed as L.H.V in BPS-

as a
and petitioner No.03
09 in the year 2011 in Health Department,

Civil servants. (Copy of appointment

was

permanent 
orders are annexed as annexure B ) ,

3. That the petitioners as such put their entry in the service 
with the aim to servo the country in particular,, his lainilv

their salaries throughin general and started receiving
pay roll system. (Copy of pay rolls of all the petitioners 

arc annexed as annexure “C )

transfer order4. Thatdhe respondents were pleased to issue
to the petitioners No.Ol & 02 and ^vere transferred trom
South Waziristan and adjusted against the vacant posts

was transierat RHC Tahkt Bhai and the petitioner No,03 
from Waziristan against the vacant post at THQ hospital 
Takht Bhai, District Mardan. (Copy of the transfer orders 

are annexed as annexure “D”)

5. That when the petitioners were transferred, the Agcnc\ 
surgeon of South Waziristan provided the last pay 
Certificate to the petitioners. (Copy ol last Pay Certilicate 

annexed as annexureare

ADVOCATE
SniM<KMEC()UKT



ivssucd IcUcr No. 1142/-6. That Lhcrcaacr petitioners were
46/P&E(Estb) dated Mardan 27/06/2014, vide which the

directed to submit some of .their relevant
academic

petitioners were
documents including their appointment letter.

Diploma / Certificate, transfer order i 
original etc. (Copy of letter No, 11427-46/Ptv.ElEstb) 
dated Mardan 27/06/2014 is attached as aiinexure "F )

indocuments

7 That a so called inquiry was conducted respondents
letter No. 3682/DHO, dated 07/04/2016where after a

was issued to petitioners wherein it was stated that the 
appointment / transfer of the petitioner is fake and not 
according to the codal formalities as per Esta-Code rules

' of letter No. 3682/DHO, dated/ regulation. (Copy 
07/04/2016 is attached as annexure G)

8 That thereafter since January 2015 the salaries of the
nor therepetitioners are stopped, without any 

was any termination letter etc and still petitioneis aie 
seiwing the department. (Copy of attendance registei 

attached as annexure 'Tl”)

reason

IS

9. That the petitioners thereafter wrote a Mercy Petition to 
M/S Takht Bhai Hospital for release of their salaries, 
whereupon the M/S DHO Takht Bhai recommended 
petitioners in good words. (Copy of Mercy Petition to M/b 

Takht Bhai Hospital is attached as annexure “1”).

lO.Tlial xio action whal.socvcr was lakcn on Ihc said "iciyy 
petition even with the recommendation ol M/S ol the 

hospital, but Ihe pctit.oners were asked lo connnue on 
perform their duties without payment ol their salainesto

That the petitioners being aggrieved prefer this petition 

the following grounds amongst other inter aha.on

UOUK I



GROUNDS:
4

That the act of A'cspondents is arbiti'ary iiicchMiiica! aiul 
is in flagrant violation of the rules and of the law laid 

dov-n for the pur]:)Ose.

TKat the petitioners were 
and rules and'the appointment orders were issued b>- 
respondents and it ts not that petitioners themselves 

drafted the same at their home.

A.

properly appointed as per lawB.

That it is also necesstu'y to mention here that the translcr 
orders of petitioners were also issued by the respondents 

department.

That it is also necessary that the petitioioers were paid 

salaries, till Jan 2015 and thereafter stoppage of salaries 
the ground that their appointment oiders are not in 

accordance with the Esta-Code doesnt make any 

whatsoever.-

C.

o

D.

on
since

That a mistake / non following of relevant procedure for 
of aijpoinrment / transfer order may be an error 

part of respondents and never on part of petitioners, 
hence petitioners can never be deprived of their salaries.

E.
issuance
on

before the appointment of petitioners all the' 
documents of petitioners was verified by respondents 

where after according to the procedure petitioners 

appointed.

That the petitioners were appointed on merit and ne\-er 
through any il'egal procedure, hence rcspondcnis can 

deprive petitioners of their rights.

ThatF.

were

G.

never

^aovocatT^
nI PKICMK COUK l



That the petitioners arc

rsiu'““.“ct'i'ioLS rpc.:.fl..ncr» wo,,,d beconv, u„»bb 

to support then- families.

t

of

I.

ofon acceptance 

notification/ letter/ 

Unvl'nl and

aside, respondenls

all other bcnefiis u' 

is a DB

„ is, therefore, humbly prayed that

the impugnedthis Writ Petition
illegal, tillkindly declared as

and facts, and be set
order may 

aibauist the law
o

be directed to issue salaries and

other employees. (This is -

send to respondents)
as ai-e given topetitioners

case and copy of Writ Petition were

Or

Court deems 

the ends of
,lief which this August 

awarded to meet
Any other r

kindly beproper may

justice.

•v'/^ , y//fS
40Ooc.v.'r

« l‘KK\!Kl'viV Kj



/
IA

INTERIM RELIEF: v,_.

By way of interim relief it is respectfully,submitted that
as the salaries of petitioners are stopped since January'
2015 and the petitioners arc hand to mouth due to non
availability of any money in their hands to support their
families, hence the respondents be directed to release
monthly salaries to petitioners till the disposal of this
writ petition.\

Petitioners

Through

Irfan Ali Yousafzai

Advocate Higl'i Court
*e*

CF.RTTFICATE:

Certified on instructions'of my client that petitioner has not 

previously moved this Hon'ble Court under Article 199 of the 
Constitution of Islamic Republic of Pakistan, 1973 regarding the 

instant matter.

y
DVOCATE

TEST OF BOOKS:
1. Constitution of Islamic Republic of Pakistan, 1973
2. Any other law books according to need

ADVOCATE

; •• 0

* *

OCATt
'•OlKi



A
!
i

Vistricf Hculth Dcparfnicnf - Mnrdun
:j

DIS i RICT HEALTH OFFICER 
i'^arcian (Khyber Pakhtunkhwa)

I /

*

Ph: (0937) 9230030 Fax: if (0937) 9230349 
t'lnai!; mnrrlandhof^cimnil.coTT]

/■)

Director General Health Service, 
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar Ln

■'tV.r-
/ Subject: Office Qrdcr/RiiguirYf

Please.refer to your letterNo. 2774-76/AE..Vldaled 07.03.2016 and cnc,niry conducl by
. list of officials whom appointment /

feke/and not according to the Codal formalities as per Esta-code

i ,

DHO Charsadda I have .the honor to forward l icrevvith a

transfer has been declared as 
rules/regulation. The names of tlie official:;, arc as under:

Malaria Supervisor (BS-09)
. I

Malaria Supervisor (BS-09) 

Malaria Supervisor (FdS-OO) 

Ma!ar;:.i Supervisor (BS-09)
Jr. PHC Tech; (MCH)/LHV BS-09

1. Mr. Shah Waliullah

2. Mr. Riazf^Shah
3. Mr. £5tiuT3gSmn '

Mr. Rashced Khan
5. Mst^m^nSSiSiikat
4.

entioned staff may please be issuedquested that the terminati tr orders ot tiie above mIt is re
at DGHS office level as per the existing rules etc

.;avcd Khan Malaria Supervisor issued videThe transfer orders of Neeiam Naz LI IV and 

DGHS orders may please be vci-ifed whcthei- correct or otherwise.

Nurslnn Ciouncil tor \’crilic:uion.Moreover the credentials pf LHV (Diploma) are scut to

transfer orders h>- the UGldS office nml her niplomn Irom theAfter verification olThc 

Nursin

J

District Health Officer, 
■ .^'lardan . '1

V \
1

^ Advocate
SUPREME CODK l

\
^3.



-I
To,w

-■)

Director General Health Services, 
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar. .

TEHSiL HEADQUARTER HOSPITAL 
TAKHT 8HA1 iViardan (Khyber Pakhtoonkhwa)»v

•i', £niail: ihqhUiklilhhiiiiyTgmiiil.com Ph; «0937 551 880

2S>\‘1 «

i\ \ i

(jVlaiaria Supei-visor) 
(Malaria SLipcrvisor) 
(Malaria .Sui.K-rvisor)

I- Shah VVaii Uilah 
2^ Riaz All Shah 
V AihIu! Salam U---

Open LtUHtirv

Ivj-icrcncc !0 i)|-!0 olllcc leUers t 370!-^)3/daied 16.10.201 7 you arc hercb\ 
cliojcicd Slop vour duly a! 1 ■ \\) l lospiia! 1 akhi Bhai vvil T^i^^'diaie el R-ci.

TH<h 1-’^
\ i e i.! i e a 1 "Slip i ‘ i n \ o a a a! 11.

■ ?

C-Op^ Lv

l)i^l|■;cl I icaUh oi’liccr Murdan with ivcjucsi to uiiidc this oilko in of 
Saha VVali u!!ah (S.NoA i.as he had resigned from Malaria Supervisor posi 

on 0!.08.2()!6 and was indueied into health services again as Pharmacy 
technician on 22.08.2() 1 6.vid DM0 leiicr No. i 0065'75/DHO and gave his 
arrival at this liospiuit on 23.8.2016. Furthermore Samina Shaukat (LHV'j is 
not on tile strength ol'ihis hospiiah

. ,/

2- Am.i CoriTtpiion Mardaii. r'tF.
i /

MediciSftTT^^ iUenderuT 

TllO Mo.sprui! I'rakht Bhin.

i

.SUPREME COEKT



5. That appellant was orally stopped from performing 

duty on 23.11.2018,
23.11.2018, whereas, appellant salary was stopped 

30.12.2014.

6. That appellant immediately approached for release of 
his salary before hon'ble Peshawar High Court, 
Peshawar, however, the writ petition was dismissed 

on the basis of maintainable vide order dated 

22.02.2018. (Copy of order of High Court dated 

22.02.2018 alongwith grounds of writ petition 
Annex "H")

That appellant received relieving order dated 

07.04.2016 and passed by DHO Mardan and order 

dated 18.10.2017 passed by MS THQ Hospital Takht 
Bhai received on 23.11.2018. (Copy of relieving 

orders are attaclied as Annex "I")

That impugned oral termination order/ relieving orders 

dated 07.04.2016 and 18.10.2017 is illegal, against 
law and facts on the following grounds:-

thus performed duty till >
on

are

7.

8.

GROUNDS

A. Because impugned oraT termination order is a void 
order.

B. Because it is must that for written appointment, there 

should be written termination order.

C. Because it is not simple appointment order, but series 

of orders/ posting/ transfers, wherein salaries has 

been paid on the basis of appointment order by A.G 

Office and Accounts Officer of different Districts.

D. Because appellant is not associated with the fact 
finding inquiry and is back biting.

E. Because none of the witness has been examined in 

presence of appellant.

F. Because appellant has not been given opportunity of
hearing. .

G. Because the procedure under E&D Rules has not been 
followed.

CATE-
OUkT



H. Because appellant has hot been given charge sheets/ 
statement of allegations.

I. Because appellant has not been given any show cause 
notice.

J. Because principle of natural justice has been violated, 
which is well entrenched in our judicial system and 

even find its traces from Garden of ADAM & EVE.

It is, therefore humbly prayed that, 
acceptance of this appeal, the oral termination order / 

relieving order dated 07.04.2016 passed by DHO 

Mardan and relieving order dated 18.10.2017 passed 

by M/s THQ Hospital Takht Bhai of appellant may 

please be set-aside and appellant may please be 

reinstated in service with all back benefits.

■ V^, ■

on

Appellant

Abdul Salam
S/o Muhtaj-ud-Din
R/o Gujar Ghari, Tehsii
Takht Bhai, District Mardan
Ex-Malaria Supervisor (BPS-9)
THQ, Takht Bhai.

\

c5 7^I|

StJHRKME COUKi



DIRECTOR A TE GENERAL HEAL TH SER VLCES 
KHYBER PAKLETUNKHWA, PESHA WAR.

T-

Office Ph# 091-9210269
All communications should be addressed to the Director General Health Services Peshawar and not to any

official by name.

Exchange# 091 - 9210187, 091 - 9210196, Fax #091 -9210230

f/AE-VI. /
No

Datecf^ / I [ /2018

To

1. Mr. Manzoor Badshah S/0 Haji Lai Badshah
Residant of village Gujar Garhi, Tehsil & District, Mardan 
Ex-Malartia Supervisor DHO Mardan.

2^ Abdul Salam S/O Muhtajuddin,
Residant of village Gujar Garhi, Tehsil 85 District, Mardan 
Ex-Malartia Supervisor DHO Mardan.

3. Mr.Riaz Ali Shah S/O Aunber Shah,
Resident of Bajaur Korona Tehsil Takhtbhai,
District Mardan, Ex-Malaria Supervisor DHO Mardan.

4. Mst.Samina Shoukat D/0 Shoukat Ali, 
Resident of Abid Khan Kallay,Sardheri, 
Tehsil & District Charsadda.
Ex-PHC Technician (MCH)/LHV.

' 5. Mr.Rasheed Khan S/O Rehmat Said, 
Resident of Khan Sher Kallay,
P.O Gaddar Tehsil 85 District Mardan. 
Ex-Malaria Supervisor DHO Mardan.

6. Iftikhar Khan S/O Said Wali,
Resident of Naseer Killy Tehsil 85 District, 
Mardan, Ex-Malaria Supervisor.

COLiK i

Subject: - DEPARTMENTAL APPLEAL AGAINST ORAL TERMINATION ORDER 
ON THE BASIS OF FACT FINDING ENQUIRY DATED 29/10/2014.
WHICH IS ILLEAGAL AND AGAINST THE LAW AND FACTS.

I am directed to refer to your applications dated 19/11/2018 and 

27/11/2018, regarding above captioned subject, the above mentioned applicants 

have submitted departmental appeal against oral termination order and request 
for reinstatement into Government Service.

Your request for re-instatement is hereby regretted.

DIRECTOR (H.R.M) 

DIRECTORATE GENERAL 

HEALTH SERVICES KP PESH.
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BEFORE THE HON’BLE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE>!

y'

TRIBUNAL. PESHAWAR.

S.A.No.35 of2019

Abdul Salam V/S... Govt, of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa and others

REJOINDER ON BEHALF OF APPELLANT

Respectfully Sheweth;

)

Preliminary objections:

All the preliminary objections are incorrect, misconceived, denied.

QN FACTS:

1-2) That paras No.l and 2 of the appeal has not been denied which 

means admission.

3) That para No.3 of appeal is correct and that of reply is 

incorrect. Denied.

Appellant has not been associated with inquiry and no 

opportunity of cross examination has been afforded and no 

charge sheet, statement of allegation has been given. Moreover, 

it is not a single appointment order which could be termed as 

fake on the basis of probe findings inquiry. In fact, all those 

who have signed the appointment orders, posting orders, LPCS
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etc are required to be arrayed as an accused. 34 months salary 

of Riaz Ali, Samina Shaukat, Abdul Salam are outstanding 

inspite of duty performed.

4) That para No.4 of appeal is correct and that of reply is 

incorrect. Denied. Without proper charge sheet/ statement of 

allegation, the inquiry is probe finding only. There is no service 

of summon upon Riaz Ali, Samina Shaukat, Abdul Salam. 

There is no authorization, scope of the so-called inquiry. 

Moreover, the recommendations are with respect to initiation of 

disciplinary proceedings, which too has not been acted upon.

5) That para No.5 of the appeal is correct and that of reply is 

incorrect. Denied. There is ho recommendation by the so-called 

one sided inquiry report regarding stoppage of salary. There is 

no order of termination/ dismissal of appellants.

6) That para No.6 of appeal is correct and that of reply is 

incorrect. Denied.

7) That para No.7 of appeal is correct, and that of reply is 

incorrect. The hon’ble Supreme Court permitted appellant for 

approaching proper forum.

8) That para No.8 of appeal is correct and that of reply is 

incorrect. Denied.

9) That para No.9 of appeal is correct and that of reply is 

incorrect. Denied, moreover, the signature on appointment 

orders have not been sent to F.S.L. The High Court/ Supreme 

Court, has no jurisdiction in service matters.

GROUNDS

A-L) That all grounds “A to L” of appeal are correct and those of 

reply are incorrect. Denied.
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It is, therefore, humbly requested that appeal may please 

be accepted and Riaz Ali, Samina Shaukat, Abdul Salem may 

please be granted salaries for 34 months for which they 

performed duty.

Appellant

Through
iAmja

Advo*
Supreme Court of Pakistan

1

AFFIDAVIT
I, do hereby affirm and declare that the contents of the 

Rejoinder are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief 

and nothing has been concealed from this Hon’ble Tribunal.

ty^
u

5 -NOTAi^Y 
A PUBLIC Deponent::
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TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

S.A.No.35 of 2019

Abdul Salam V/S... Govt, of Kdiyber Pakhtunkhwa and others

REJOINDER ON BEHALF OF APPELLANT

Respectfully Sheweth;

Preliminary objections:

All the preliminary objections are incorrect, misconceived, denied.

ON FACTS:

1-2) That paras No.l and 2 of the appeal has not been denied which 

means admission.

3) That para No.3 of appeal is 

incorrect. Denied. ,
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opportunity of cross examination has been afforded
charge sheet, statement of allegation has been given. Moreover, 

It IS not a single appointment order which could be

and no

termed as
take on the basis of probe findings inquiry. In fact, all those 

who have signed the appointment orders, posting orders, LPCS
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6) That para No.6 of appeal is correct and that of reply is
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7) That para No.7 of appeal iIS correct and that of reply is 

incorrect. The hon’ble Supreme Court permitted 

approaching proper forum.
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incorrect. Denied.

IS correct and that of reply is
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incorrect. Denied.
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